
CR-IPC-1-0-00 

PS-28 Cruiser I SportCruiser I PiperS port 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG 

~ 

Date of issue: 2010-12-12 

Aircraft is designed and manufactured by 

CZECH 

SPORT AIRCRAFT 

Czech Sport Aircraft a.s. 
Na Zahonech 1177/212, 686 04 Kunovice 

Czech Republic 

www. czechsportaircraft.com; office@czechsportaircraft.com 
Fax: +420 576 519 394, Phone: +420 576 514 034 (Sales Dept.) 

iii Revision No.: -



PS·28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperS port 

Detail D 

i 

rJ 8 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

CHAPTER 25- EQUIPMENT I FURNISHING 

D 

tAJ1 10 5 

~ ~I 
®@. 

Detail B 

Figure 25-10-01 . Upholstery Installation 

I 

..-13 
~ 12 

I REV. NO 
DATE J 2o10-12-12 



CHAPTER 25- EQUIPMENT I FURNISHING 

Index Part Number ltemN•m• 
Unit per Notice 

Number AllY 
Figure 25-10.{)1 Upholstery Installation 

1 SFOOIP PILOT SEAT ASSY. RH. 1 
2 SF0401L PILOT SEAT ASSY, L.H. 1 
3 SF0403N PILOT SEAT ASSY 2 
4 SF0404N PILOT SEAT 1 

5 3800C098 SEAT BELTS 2 
6 SF0405N PIANO HINGE 1 
7 M4x12 SCREW 5 
8 4P040 BLIND RIVET NUT 5 
9 AI.€X4.0c11~ RIVET 11 
10 SF0054N BUSHING 3•3 
11 AN5-6A BOLT 3+3 

12 AN365-524 NUT 1•1 
13 AN960-416 WASHER 1•1 

I CHAPTER 
PAGE 

I ~5-10 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

Index PartNumbtr Item Name 
Numbtr 

Unit per 
Assy_ 

I REV. NO 
DATE 

PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperS port 

Notice 

12010-12-12 



PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperSport 

I ~~~~TER I ~5-60 

Fwd 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

CHAPTER 25- EQUIPMENT I FURNISHING 

....... 10 
.............. 11 10 ~ 

.,$_ ri -"'i 
~ . 1 
,k '·, I 

l . ~-.f.· 

9 

5 

8 

Fi~ure 25-60-01 , BRS Installation 

I REV. NO 
DATE 1;010-12-12 



CHAPTER 25- EQUIPMENT I FURNISHING 

Index Part Number ltl>mNamt Unltptr Noijco 
Numbtr AISy 

Fiqure 25·60-01 BRS Installation 
1 BRS~1l'i0 SOFT PACK PARACHUTE 1 

SI0013N PARACHTE BOX 1 
3 SI0011N CABLEASSY 2 
4 SI0012N HOLDER 1 
5 SF0132N ROCKET BRACKET 1 
6 AN4-12A BOLT 2 
7 AN36S-428 LOCKNUT 3 
8 AN960-416 WASHER 3 
9 AN3-4A BOLT 8 
10 AN365-1032 LOCKNUT 8 
11 AN960-10 WASHER 8 
12 AN4-10A BOLT 1 

I CHAPTER 
PAGE 

1 ;s-so 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

Index 
P•<tNumbor Item Name 

,..umbor 
Unit per 
AS$~ 

I REV. NO 
DATE 

PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperS port 

No~ce 

I ;010-12-12 



FIQure Number 

52-10.01 
52-10.02 
52·10.03 
52-70-01 
52-7(}.02 

CHAPTER 52- DOORS AND WINDOWS 

figure TiUe 

Canopy Door and WindoWs 
Canopy Door Assy 
Reaf Vew Mirror Installation 
Canopy UnlockeG MICto Switc/llnstallation 
Conltollever Umocl<ed Micro Swik:h lnslallation 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

CONTENTS - IPC 

PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperSport 

Chapter I Section 
Number 

Page 
Number 
2 52-10 

52-10 4 

52-10 6 
52-70 8 
52-70 10 

I REV. NO 
DATE I ;010-12-12 



PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperSport 

B 

DETAIL B 

..,... 
23 

/- - 20 

16 

~ 

5 

9 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

CHAPTER 52- DOORS AND WINDOWS 

\ 
3 

2 

8 
DETAIL A 

24 

21 

12 

~~ 17 
15,20,23 

18 

11 

10 
13 14,19,22 

Figure 52-10-01 , Canopy Door and Windows 

I REV. NO 
DATE I ;010-12-12 



CHAPTER 52 - DOORS AND WINDOWS 

Index Part Numbtr lt.mName Unltpor Notice 
Numbtr Assv 

Fi ure 52-10-01 Canopy Door and Window 
1 SF0051N WINDOW FLANGE 2 
2 SF0052LP SIDE WINDOW 1+1 
3 SF0322N MOVABLE FRAME 1 
4 SF0304N CANOPY GLASS 1 
5 SF0323N FIXED FRAME 1 
6 SC0502N TORQUE TUBE 1 
7 SC0504N LEVER 1 
8 SC0506N LOCK 1 
9 SC0511N HANDLE 2 
10 SC0521N BRACKET 2 
11 SC0523N SCREW 1 
12 SC0526N TUBE 2 
13 SC0258N STIFFENER 1 
14 AN3-4A BOLT 4 
15 AN4-12A BOLT 4 
16 AN4-22A BOLT 2 
17 M5x8 BOLT 1 
18 M5x10 BOLT 1 
19 AN365-1032 NUT 4 
20 AN365-428 NUT 6 
21 AN316-4R NUT 4 
22 AN960-10 WASHER 4 
23 AN960-416 WASHER 6 
24 MM-4 BEARING 4 
25 280.292-IOON GAS STRUT 2 
26 cs tllx19M&M6 JOINT 4 

I CHAPTER 
PAGE 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

Index Part Number Item Namt 
Number 

Unit per 
Assv 

I REV. NO 
DATE 

PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperSport 

Notice 

I ;010-12-12 



PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperS port 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

CHAPTER 52- DOORS AND WINDOWS 

Figure 52-10-02, Canopy Door Assy 

I REV. NO 
DATE I ;010-12-12 



CHAPTER 52 - DOORS AND WINDOWS 

Index. Part Number !tom Name 
Unit per Notice 

Humber Assv 

Figure 52·10·02 Canopy Door Assy ·Valid since P1002001 
1 SF0321N CANOPYASSY 1 
2 SF0322N MOVABLE FRAME 1 
3 SF0304N CANOPY GLASS 1 
4 SF0336N CANOPYASSY 1 
5 3800C103 VENTllATION 'MNDOW. LH. 1 
6 3800C104 VEI'ffiLATION'MNDOW R.H. 1 
7 SF0323N FIXEO FRAME 1 
8 280.292-1 OON GAS STRUT 2 
9 cs 10x19 MYM) JOINT 4 
10 AN4-22A BOLT 2 
11 AN365-428 NUT 2 
12 AN960-416 WASHER 2 
13 SF0316N DUMMY PlUG 2 
14 SF0334 HEAD SET HOLDER 1 
15 3111X403 BOLTM4x12 4 
16 DIN 125 WASHER4 4 
17 3121V004 ANCHOR NUT 4 
158 SF0370N HANDLE 1 
19 DIN 965 BOLTM6x12 2 

I CHAPTER 
PAGE 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

lndelC PartNumbor ltom N1mt 
Number 

Unitptr 
Assy 

I REV. NO 
DATE 

PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperSport 

Notice 

I 2o10-12-12 



PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperSport 

l ~~~~TER l ~2-10 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

CHAPTER 52- DOORS AND WINDOWS 

Figure 52-70-01 , Canopy Unlocked Micro Switch Installation 

I REV. NO 
DATE I 2010-12-12 



CHAPTER 52- DOORS AND WINDOWS 

Index Part Number Item Name 
Unllpor NoUct 

Numbtr An Y 
Figure 52-70-01 Cano lY Unlocked Micro Switch Installation· Valid since P1002001 

1 SI0203N CONTACT PIN ASSY 1 
2 SI0205N MICRO SWITCH HOLDER 1 
3 SI0212N MICRO SWITCH COVER 1 
4 66510002 MICRO SWITCH 1 
5 3119A003 SHEET METAL SCREW 4xl6 2 
6 DIN 7985 SCREWM3x16 2 
7 3121X302 NUTM3 2 
8 DIN 125 WASHER3 2 

I CHAPTER 
PAGE 

I ~2-1 0 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

lndox PartNumbtr ~em Name 
Numb or 

Unltpt r 
Auv 

I REV. NO 
DATE 

PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperS port 

Noijce 

I 2o10-12-12 



PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperS port 

- ~ 11 

\ 

xa: 
~ 

CR-IPC-1-0·00 

CHAPTER 52- DOORS AND WINDOWS 

Figure 52-70-02, Control lever Unlocl<ed Micro Switch Installation 

I REV. NO 
DATE I ;010-12-12 



CR-IPC-1-0-00 

CHAPTER 52- DOORS AND WINDOWS 

Index 
Number Index Part Number ttemName 

Unit per Notice 
Number Au v 

Figure 52·70·02 Control Lever Unloclled Micro Switch Installation ·Valid since P1 002001 

1 SI0204N MICRO SWITCH HOLDER 1 

2 SI0210N TUBE 2 

3 66510002 MICRO SWITCH 1 

4 DIN 7985 SCREW M3x16 2 

5 3121X302 NUTM3 2 

6 DIN 125 WASHER3 2 
7 DIN 7985 SCREWM4x30 2 

8 DIN 985 NUTM4 2 

9 DIN 125 WASHER4 2 

10 lnten6onaly left blank 

11 SI0206N COVER 1 

12 SI0207N BRACKET 1 

I CHAPTER 
PAGE 

I ~~-10 

PartNumbor Item Name 
Unit per 
Assv 

I REV. NO 
DATE 

PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperSport 

Nodct 

I ;010-12-12 



PS-28 Cruiser 
SportCruiser 
PiperSport 

I ~~~~TER I ~5-50 

CR-IPC-1-0-00 

CHAPTER 25 - EQUIPMENT I FURNISHING 

Figure 25-50-01 , Fastening Straps Installation 

I REV. NO 
DATE I ;010-12-12 




